



TO: Academic Senate Members

FROM: Dr. Lorrie Steerey, Chair
Academic Senate

RE: MEETING DATE, PLACE, AND AGENDA

The next meeting of the Academic Senate will be held on Thursday, December 4, 2008, at 3:40 p.m. in the Beartooth room of the SUB.

- I. ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES: November 13
- II. ITEMS – FOR INFORMATION

Approved by the UCC 11/12/08

Item 16 ART 101 Fundamentals of Art for Elementary Teachers. Change course description.

Item 16.a ART 110 Art Studio Essentials for the Non-Art Major. Change title to Studio Art for Non-Art Majors and change course description. ***(This course change approved by the AFC 11/25/08)***

Item 16.b ART 211 Introduction to Photography. Change course description.

Item 16.c ART 255 Introduction to Photoshop. Change course description.

Item 16.d ART 256 Introduction to Illustrator. Change course description.

Item 16.e ART 257 Introduction to Desktop Publishing. Change course description.

Item 16.f ART 272 Introduction to Painting. Change course description.

Item 16.g ART 372 Intermediate Painting. Change course description.

Item 16.h ART 472 Advanced Painting. Change course description.

Item 16.i ART 381 Intermediate Sculpture. Change course description.

Item 16.j ART 499 Senior Show, Visual Portfolio and Review. Change title to Senior Show, Portfolio and review and change course description.

Item 16.k BA Major in Art. Modification of an existing program.

Item 16.L BA Major in Art Teaching Option. Modification of an existing program.

Item 18 EASC 105 Oceanography. New course.

Item 18.a EASC 200 Mineralogy. Change title to Earth Materials, change credits, and change course description.

- Item 18.b** EASC 230 Optical Mineralogy and Petrography. Delete course.
- Item 18.c** Teaching Minor in Earth Science. Modification of an existing program.
- Item 18.d** Minor in Earth Science. Modification of an existing program.
- Item 19** BS Major in Biology Molecular Life Science Plan of Study. Delete program.
- Item 19.a** BS Major in Biology Organismal Biology, Ecology, and Environmental Science Plan of Study. Delete program.
- Item 19.b** BS Major in Biology. Modification of an existing program.
- Item 22** NAMS 327 Montana Indian Groups Prior to 1862. Delete course.
- Item 22.a** NAMS 328 Montana Indian Groups From 1862 to the Present. Change number to 200, title to Montana Tribal Groups, and change course description.
- Item 22.b** Minor in Native American Studies. Modification of an existing program.
- Item 24** BSBA Major in Business Administration Management Option. Modification of an existing program.
- Item 25** ECON 310 Introduction to Health Economics. Change rubric to HADM and change title to Healthcare Economics.
- Item 25.a** BS Major in Health Administration. Modification of an existing program.

Approved by the UCC 11/19/08

- Item 28** AS Program of Study in Applied Supervision. Modification of an existing program, including name change to 2+2 Program of Study in Business Administration.
- Item 28.a** CTBU 280 Principles of Applied Management. New course.
- Item 28.b** CTBU 270 Introduction to Sales & Marketing. New course.
- Item 29** AAS in Automotive Technology. Modification of an existing program.
- Item 29.a** Certificate of AS in Automotive Technology. Modification of an existing program.
- Item 29.b** AUTO 110 Manual Drive Train and Axles. Change credits from 4 to 2 and change course description.
- Item 29.c** AUTO 140 Automotive Brake Systems. Change course number to 160, credit hours from 4 to 2, and change course description.
- Item 29.d** AUTO 141 Automotive Suspension and Steering Systems. Change course number to 210, credit hours from 4 to 2, change prerequisite, and change course description.
- Item 29.e** AUTO 182 Diagnosis and Tune-Up. Change credit hours from 4 to 2 and change course description.
- Item 29.f** AUTO 220 Automotive Electrical/Electronic Systems. Change credits from 4 to 2 and change course description.
- Item 29.g** AUTO 222 Automotive Engine Performance. Change credits from 6 to 3 and change course description.
- Item 29.h** AUTO 255 Applied Automotive Service Operations. Change lecture/lab credits.

- Item 29.i** AUTO 257 Automatic Transmission/Transaxle. Change title to Automatic Transmission/Transaxle Lab, change credit hours from 6 to 3, and change course description.
- Item 29.j** AUTO 111 Manual Drive Train and Axles Lab. New course.
- Item 29.k** AUTO 161 Automotive Brake Systems Lab. New course.
- Item 29.L** AUTO 183 Automotive Diagnosis and Tune-Up Lab. New course.
- Item 29.m** AUTO 202 ASE Exam Preparation. New course.
- Item 29.n** AUTO 211 Automotive Suspension and Steering Systems Lab. New course.
- Item 29.o** AUTO 221 Automotive Electrical/Electronic Systems Lab. New course.
- Item 29.p** AUTO 223 Automotive Engine Performance Lab. New course.
- Item 29.Q** AUTO 256 Automatic Transmission/Transaxles. New course.
- Item 30** NURS 102 Pharmacology I. Delete course.
- Item 30.a** NURS 108 Introduction to Normal and Clinical Nutrition. Delete course.
- Item 30.b** NURS 120 Medical/Surgical Nursing I. Delete course.
- Item 30.c** NURS 201 Psychiatric Mental Health Nursing. Delete course.
- Item 30.d** NURS 206 Nursing Fundamentals. Delete course.
- Item 30.e** NURS 210 Medical/Surgical Nursing II. Delete course.
- Item 30.f** NURS 213 Nursing's Role and Human Relations. Delete course.
- Item 30.g** NURS 215 Practical Nursing Preceptorship Program. Delete course.
- Item 31** AAS in Paramedic. Modification of an existing program.

III. DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS

- A. Report: BOR Meeting in Missoula November 19-21
- B. 360 Administrative Evaluation Committee: Two Faculty Appointments
- C. RACE Funding: Proposed Change
- D. Curriculum Process
- E. Academic Foundations Committee

LS/rjrm